
Ranking list GIRLS

2 sec Penality point

Stopper 1 Stopper 2 Ø Zeit AUT1 AUT2 SLO1 SLO2 GER1 GER2 STI1 STI2 SUI1 SUI2 BKL1 BKL2  P

1 Föhn Daniela SUI A 3 00:56,97 00:41,22 00:40,73 00:40,98 1 1 1,5 1,5 1 1 1 1 X X 0,5 0,5 8,0 00:16,00

2 Niederhauser Katharina AUT A 6 01:29,68 01:08,63 01:08,72 01:08,68 X X 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 1 1 2 1,5 1,5 1 10,5 00:21,00

3 Janza Klara SLO A 4 02:08,74 01:39,75 01:39,74 01:39,75 2 1,5 X X 1,5 1,5 2 2 2,5 2,5 1,5 1,5 14,5 00:29,00

4 Schauer Julia AUT A 5 02:15,02 01:49,90 01:50,14 01:50,02 X X 2 2 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 2 1,5 1,5 1 12,5 00:25,00

5 Arrospide Izadi BKL A 1 02:27,07 01:54,08 01:54,06 01:54,07 1,5 2 2,5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2,5 X X 16,5 00:33,00

6 Oblak Manca SLO A 2 03:35,92 02:58,03 02:57,81 02:57,92 2 2 X X 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 3 3 2 2 19,0 00:38,00

Times Notes
Ranking Surname Nation Block Start ID TotalForname



Ranking list BOYS

2 sec Penality point

Stopper 1 Stopper 2 Ø Zeit AUT1 AUT2 SLO1 SLO2 GER1 GER2 STI1 STI2 SUI1 SUI2 BKL1 BKL2  P

1 Tobler Tobias SUI B 10 01:27,01 01:08,92 01:09,10 01:09,01 1 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 1 1 1 X X 1 1 9,0 00:18,00

2 Mendizabal Josu BKL B 12 01:38,16 01:10,04 01:08,29 01:09,17 1,5 1 2 2 2 2 1,5 1,5 2 2 X X 14,5 00:29,00

3 Kern Florian GER B 13 01:54,82 01:29,69 01:29,95 01:29,82 1,5 1,5 2 2 X X 1 1,5 2 2 1 1 12,5 00:25,00

4 Alkorta Auritz BKL C 17 01:55,21 01:14,14 01:14,28 01:14,21 2 2 2,5 2,5 3 3 2,5 2,5 2,5 3 X X 20,5 00:41,00

5 Zweimüller Stefan AUT C 19 02:00,92 01:34,92 01:34,91 01:34,92 X X 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 2 2 2 1,5 1,5 13,0 00:26,00

6 Omlin David SUI C 16 02:07,72 01:33,70 01:33,74 01:33,72 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2 2 2 2 X X 1,5 1,5 17,0 00:34,00

7 Tanner Franz AUT B 15 02:25,21 01:59,26 01:59,16 01:59,21 X X 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 2,5 2,5 1,5 1,5 13,0 00:26,00

8 Mildner Vinzenz GER B 14 02:32,80 02:01,80 02:01,80 02:01,80 2 2 2,5 2 X X 1,5 2 2 2,5 1 1,5 15,5 00:31,00

9 Sporer Stefan AUT C 18 03:23,30 02:46,23 02:46,38 02:46,31 X X 2 2 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2 2 18,5 00:37,00

10 Urbar Blaz SLO B 11 04:06,05 03:36,02 03:36,08 03:36,05 2 2 X X 2 2 2 2 2 1,5 1,5 1,5 15,0 00:30,00

11 Javorsky Chandra CZ C 20 04:34,74 03:33,41 03:34,07 03:33,74 3 2,5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3,5 3,5 3 3 30,5 01:01,00

Times Notes
Ranking Surname Nation Block Start ID TotalForname



Ranking list WOMEN

2 sec Penality point

Stopper 1 Stopper 2 Ø Zeit AUT1 AUT2 SLO1 SLO2 GER1 GER2 STI1 STI2 SUI1 SUI2 BKL1 BKL2 P

1 Kronberger Karin ATU G 53 00:55,57 00:39,56 00:39,58 00:39,57 1 1 1 1 1,5 1,5 1 0,5 0,5 1 8,0 00:16,00

2 Schilcher Elisabeth AUT F 48 01:08,90 00:49,91 00:49,90 00:49,90 X X 1 1,5 1 1 1,5 1,5 1 1,5 1 1 9,5 00:19,00

3 Marty Martina SUI E 38 01:11,32 00:59,33 00:59,31 00:59,32 1 0,5 1 1 0,5 0,5 1,5 1 X X 0,5 0,5 6,0 00:12,00

4 FRITZ Viktoria AUT E 42 01:13,87 00:56,99 00:56,74 00:56,87 X X 1,5 1,5 0,5 0,5 1,5 1,5 1 1 1 0,5 8,5 00:17,00

5 Mildner Elisabeth GER H 62 01:16,97 01:02,96 01:02,98 01:02,97 0,5 1 1 1 X X 1,5 1,5 0,5 0,5 1 0,5 7,0 00:14,00

6 Aebli Iris SUI G 51 01:16,98 00:53,00 00:52,95 00:52,98 1 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 2 2 X X 1,5 1 12,0 00:24,00

7 Manglberger Julia AUT D 36 01:20,01 01:08,02 01:07,99 01:08,01 X X 1 1 0,5 0,5 1 1 0,5 1 0,5 0 6,0 00:12,00

8 Ehrbar Andrea SUI F 49 01:20,49 00:57,38 00:57,60 00:57,49 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 1 1,5 1,5 X X 1,5 1,5 11,5 00:23,00

9 Prietl Elisa AUT H 60 01:23,92 01:04,98 01:04,86 01:04,92 X X 1 1 1 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 1 1 9,5 00:19,00

10 Frischknecht Marianne SUI D 33 01:26,24 01:09,18 01:09,30 01:09,24 1,5 1 1 1 1 1 1,5 1,5 X X 0,5 0,5 8,5 00:17,00

11 Achleitner Sandra AUT F 47 01:26,42 01:09,52 01:09,32 01:09,42 X X 1,5 1,5 0,5 0,5 1,5 1,5 1 1 0,5 1 8,5 00:17,00

12 Frehner Regula SUI H 58 01:26,92 01:05,02 01:04,83 01:04,93 1,5 1 1,5 1,5 1 1,5 2 2 X X 1 1 11,0 00:22,00

13 Imaz Alaitz BKL H 63 01:35,66 01:16,60 01:16,72 01:16,66 1 1 1,5 1,5 1 1 1,5 2 1 1 X X 9,5 00:19,00

14 Aichner Hannah STI G 57 01:41,63 01:07,77 01:07,50 01:07,63 2 2 2 2 2,5 2,5 X X 2,5 2 2 2 17,0 00:34,00

15 Krek Romana SLO D 34 01:41,90 01:18,90 01:18,91 01:18,90 1,5 1 X X 1,5 1 2 2 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 11,5 00:23,00

16 Staffler Andrea STI D 30 01:44,23 01:09,20 01:09,25 01:09,23 2 2 2 2 2,5 2,5 X X 2,5 3 2 2 17,5 00:35,00

17 Carman Mateja SLO H 61 01:44,78 01:13,77 01:13,78 01:13,78 2 2 X X 2 2 2,5 2,5 1,5 2 1,5 1,5 15,5 00:31,00

18 Uzkudun Luisa BKL G 52 01:47,02 01:29,08 01:28,95 01:29,02 1 1 1,5 1,5 1 1 1,5 1,5 0,5 0,5 X X 9,0 00:18,00

19 Garmendia Maide BKL D 32 01:49,01 01:21,19 01:20,84 01:21,02 2 2 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 2 2 2 1,5 X X 14,0 00:28,00

20 Schwille Katrin GER G 55 01:53,01 01:19,90 01:20,12 01:20,01 2 1,5 2 2 X X 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 1,5 1,5 16,5 00:33,00

21 Vostrovska Amia CZ D 31 01:53,12 01:13,31 01:12,92 01:13,12 2,5 2,5 2 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 20,0 00:40,00

22 Versic Marija SLO E 40 01:54,34 01:41,08 01:41,61 01:41,34 1 0,5 X X 0,5 0,5 1,5 1,5 1 1 0,5 0,5 6,5 00:13,00

23 Rickard Andi GB E 41 01:57,19 01:07,23 01:07,14 01:07,19 3,5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3,5 3,5 25,0 00:50,00

24 Zemencikova Agnesa SLK G 56 01:57,88 01:31,81 01:31,96 01:31,88 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 2 2 2 1,5 1,5 13,0 00:26,00

25 Carman Sabina SLO F 44 02:15,78 01:47,72 01:47,84 01:47,78 2 2 X X 1,5 1,5 2 2 1,5 2 1,5 1,5 14,0 00:28,00

26 Schmid Angela GER D 35 02:23,86 01:36,92 01:36,81 01:36,87 3 3 2,5 2,5 X X 3 3 3 3 3 3 23,5 00:47,00

27 Peternelj Urska SLO G 54 02:30,21 01:57,40 01:57,02 01:57,21 2 1,5 X X 2 2 2,5 2 2 2,5 2 2 16,5 00:33,00

28 Elosegi Graxi BKL F 50 02:30,50 02:02,58 02:02,41 02:02,49 1,5 2 2 2 1,5 1,5 2 2 1 1,5 X X 14,0 00:28,00

29 Knezevix Cvijeta SRB E 37 02:38,76 02:06,72 02:06,80 02:06,76 2 2 2 1,5 2,5 2,5 1,5 2 2 2 16,0 00:32,00

30 Breto Angels BKL E 39 02:43,10 02:22,11 02:22,09 02:22,10 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 1 1,5 1,5 1 1 X X 10,5 00:21,00

31 Kern Julia GER F 46 03:10,47 02:38,45 02:38,49 02:38,47 2 1,5 2 2 X X 2 2 2 2 2 2 16,0 00:32,00

Times Notes
Ranking Surname Nation Block Start ID TotalForname



Ranking list MEN

4 sec Penality point

Stopper 1 Stopper 2 Ø Zeit AUT1 AUT2 SLO1 SLO2 GER1 GER2 STI1 STI2 SUI1 SUI2 BKL1 BKL2 P

1 Irsara Christian STI P 90 02:20,70 01:56,58 01:56,81 01:56,70 1 1 1 1 0,5 1 X X 0,5 0,5 0,5 0,5 6,0 00:24,00

2 Weberschläger Stefan AUT M 112 02:31,61 01:59,72 01:59,51 01:59,62 X X 1 1 1 1 1,5 1,5 0,5 0,5 1 1 8,0 00:32,00

3 Betschart Armin SUI K 126 02:31,71 02:22,03 02:21,39 02:21,71 0 0 0 0 0,5 0,5 0,5 0,5 X X 0,5 0,5 2,5 00:10,00

4 Spiess Georg STI R 76 02:34,44 02:20,45 02:20,43 02:20,44 0,5 0,5 0,5 0,5 0,5 0,5 X X 0,5 0,5 0 0 3,5 00:14,00

5 Selinger Alexander AUT K 130 02:35,22 02:07,50 02:06,94 02:07,22 X X 1 1 0,5 0,5 1 1 1 0,5 1 1 7,0 00:28,00

6 Selinger Bernhard AUT M 111 02:41,26 02:23,41 02:23,12 02:23,26 X X 0,5 0,5 0,5 0,5 1 1 0,5 0,5 0,5 0,5 4,5 00:18,00

7 Reithuber Florian AUT L 117 02:42,91 02:13,18 02:12,65 02:12,91 X X 0,5 0,5 1 1 1,5 1 1 1 1 1 7,5 00:30,00

8 Huber Matthias AUT N 104 02:43,77 02:14,00 02:13,54 02:13,77 X X 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0,5 0,5 1 7,5 00:30,00

9 Winder Fabian AUT S 74 02:45,91 02:05,78 02:06,04 02:05,91 X X 1 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 0,5 1 1 1 10,0 00:40,00

10 Großbichler Matthias AUT P 94 02:48,26 02:20,44 02:20,09 02:20,26 X X 0,5 0,5 1 1 1 1 1 0,5 1 1 7,0 00:28,00

11 Winder Jakob AUT J 132 02:48,47 02:14,83 02:14,12 02:14,47 X X 1 1 1 1 1 1,5 1,5 1 1 1 8,5 00:34,00

12 Vogler Peter SUI J 134 02:49,33 02:31,25 02:31,40 02:31,32 0,5 0 0,5 0,5 0,5 0,5 1 1 X X 0,5 0,5 4,5 00:18,00

13 Lanziner Klaus STI K 127 02:49,42 02:15,44 02:15,40 02:15,42 1 1 1 1 1 1 X X 1,5 1,5 1 1 8,5 00:34,00

14 Erbschwendtner Franz AUT L 122 02:50,77 02:12,78 02:12,76 02:12,77 X X 1 1 1 1 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 1 9,5 00:38,00

15 Vostrovsky David CZ L 119 02:51,09 01:57,44 01:56,74 01:57,09 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 2 1,5 2 1,5 2 2 13,5 00:54,00

16 Riedl Hubert AUT O 101 02:52,76 01:54,77 01:54,75 01:54,76 X X 1,5 1,5 2 2 2 2 1,5 2 1,5 2 14,5 00:58,00

17 Astner Johann GER S 75 02:52,84 02:33,03 02:32,65 02:32,84 0,5 0,5 0,5 0,5 X X 1 1 1 0,5 0,5 0,5 5,0 00:20,00

18 Großbichler Christoph AUT Q 85 02:53,00 02:12,57 02:13,43 02:13,00 X X 1 1 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 1,5 1 1 10,0 00:40,00

19 Lanziner Daniel STI O 102 02:54,99 02:16,91 02:17,06 02:16,98 1 1 1,5 1,5 1 1 X X 1,5 1,5 1 1 9,5 00:38,00

20 Schmidt Alexander GER K 129 02:55,77 02:17,88 02:17,66 02:17,77 1 1 0,5 0,5 X X 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 1,5 9,5 00:38,00

21 Maier Josef GER Q 83 02:57,56 02:37,57 02:37,55 02:37,56 1 0,5 0,5 0,5 X X 1 1 0,5 0,5 0,5 0,5 5,0 00:20,00

22 Schuler Erwin SUI N 106 03:01,48 02:33,64 02:33,32 02:33,48 0,5 1 1 1 0,5 0,5 1 1,5 X X 1 1 7,0 00:28,00

23 Näf Thomas SUI L 123 03:04,85 02:22,79 02:22,91 02:22,85 1 1 1,5 1,5 1 1 1,5 1,5 X X 1,5 1,5 10,5 00:42,00

24 Oberrauch Simon STI S 70 03:06,02 02:20,64 02:19,40 02:20,02 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 X X 1,5 1,5 1 1 11,5 00:46,00

25 Tobler Stefan SUI M 116 03:11,83 02:42,31 02:41,34 02:41,83 0,5 1 0,5 0,5 1 1 1,5 1,5 X X 1 1 7,5 00:30,00

26 Goenga Jexux Mari BKL S 72 03:12,94 02:46,65 02:47,24 02:46,94 1 0,5 1 1 0,5 0,5 1,5 1 1 0,5 X X 6,5 00:26,00

27 Vivod Janez SLO N 107 03:14,72 02:56,59 02:56,85 02:56,72 0,5 0,5 X X 0,5 0,5 1 1 0,5 0,5 0,5 0,5 4,5 00:18,00

28 Scheib Stefan GER M 114 03:15,36 02:39,60 02:39,11 02:39,36 1 1 1 1 X X 1 1 1,5 1 1,5 1,5 9,0 00:36,00

29 Oblak Joze SLO P 92 03:15,51 02:51,44 02:51,57 02:51,50 1 0,5 X X 0,5 0,5 1 1 0,5 0,5 1 1 6,0 00:24,00

30 Comploi Gabriel STI M 110 03:18,32 02:24,19 02:24,45 02:24,32 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 X X 2 2 2 2,5 13,5 00:54,00

31 Ausserhofer Andreas STI L 120 03:21,09 02:23,01 02:23,18 02:23,10 2 1,5 1,5 1,5 2 2 X X 2 1,5 2 2 14,5 00:58,00

32 Gruber Tobias STI N 103 03:21,41 02:49,44 02:49,38 02:49,41 1 1 1 1 1 1 X X 1 1 1 1 8,0 00:32,00

33 Lüönd Stefan SUI S 71 03:22,72 02:54,70 02:54,75 02:54,72 0,5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 X X 0,5 0,5 7,0 00:28,00

Times Notes
Ranking Surname Nation Block Start ID TotalForname



34 Mitxelena Bixente BKL Q 84 03:22,88 02:54,70 02:55,07 02:54,88 1 1 0,5 0,5 1 1 1 1,5 1 0,5 X X 7,0 00:28,00

35 Lizartza Mikel BKL J 135 03:24,07 02:38,02 02:38,12 02:38,07 1,5 1,5 1 1 1,5 1,5 2 1,5 1,5 1,5 X X 11,5 00:46,00

36 Carman Miha SLO S 73 03:30,51 02:50,72 02:50,30 02:50,51 1 1 X X 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 1,5 1 0,5 10,0 00:40,00

37 Schäpfer Beat SUI O 96 03:30,52 02:52,93 02:52,10 02:52,52 1,5 1 1 1 1 1 1,5 1,5 X X 1 1,5 9,5 00:38,00

38 Brunner Kai GER R 80 03:31,00 02:59,13 02:58,88 02:59,00 1 0,5 1 1 X X 1 1,5 1 1 1 1 8,0 00:32,00

39 Altzo Migel Mari BKL P 91 03:31,16 02:57,31 02:57,02 02:57,17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1,5 1,5 1 0,5 X X 8,5 00:34,00

40 Kluchtak Rudolf SLK R 78 03:31,18 02:51,08 02:51,28 02:51,18 1,5 1 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 1 1 1 10,0 00:40,00

41 Carman Casper SLO R 79 03:33,29 02:51,32 02:51,27 02:51,29 1 1 X X 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 1 10,5 00:42,00

42 Gabirondo Julen BKL N 109 03:36,89 02:38,93 02:38,86 02:38,90 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 2 2 2 2 2 2 X X 14,5 00:58,00

43 Domanegg Valentin STI J 136 03:40,44 02:58,40 02:58,48 02:58,44 1 1 1 1 1,5 1,5 X X 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 10,5 00:42,00

44 Artmann Stafan GER N 108 03:40,66 03:24,70 03:24,62 03:24,66 0 0,5 0,5 0,5 X X 0,5 0,5 1 0,5 0,5 0,5 4,0 00:16,00

45 Pestotnik Ziga SLO J 133 03:40,82 03:02,86 03:02,78 03:02,82 1 1 X X 1 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 1 1 9,5 00:38,00

46 Hedvigy Marek SLK N 105 03:49,73 02:47,55 02:47,91 02:47,73 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1,5 1,5 2 15,5 01:02,00

47 Pibernik Matej SLO O 100 03:51,19 03:00,48 03:01,90 03:01,19 1 1 X X 1,5 1,5 2 2 2 1,5 1,5 1,5 12,5 00:50,00

48 Schmid Marinus GER O 97 04:01,68 03:15,76 03:15,61 03:15,68 1,5 1,5 1 1 X X 2 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 11,5 00:46,00

49 Fuchs Emil SUI R 81 04:02,45 02:56,51 02:56,39 02:56,45 2 2 2 2 2,5 2,5 2 2 X X 2 1,5 16,5 01:06,00

50 Reichen Armin SUI P 95 04:02,50 03:14,50 03:14,50 03:14,50 1,5 1 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 X X 1,5 1,5 12,0 00:48,00

51 Kastlunger Jonas STI Q 87 04:02,96 02:54,98 02:54,94 02:54,96 2 2 2 2 2,5 2,5 X X 2 2,5 2 2 17,0 01:08,00

52 Wörndl Georg GER J 131 04:05,13 03:27,04 03:27,23 03:27,13 1 1 1 1 X X 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 1,5 1 9,5 00:38,00

53 Otegi Jon BKL R 77 04:06,22 03:18,11 03:18,33 03:18,22 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 2 1,5 1,5 1,5 X X 12,0 00:48,00

54 Alkorta Mikel BKL O 98 04:08,73 03:10,11 03:11,36 03:10,73 2 2 1,5 1,5 2 2 2 2 1,5 1 X X 14,5 00:58,00

55 Egger Johannes GER L 121 04:26,91 03:52,50 03:53,32 03:52,91 1 0,5 1 1 X X 1 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 0,5 8,5 00:34,00

56 Mrdja Mico SRB J 137 04:31,15 03:43,38 03:42,91 03:43,15 1,5 1 1 1 1,5 2 2 2 1,5 1,5 12,0 00:48,00

57 Arrospide Amaiur BKL K 124 04:34,89 04:01,01 04:00,76 04:00,89 1 1 1 1 1 1 1,5 2 1 1 X X 8,5 00:34,00

58 Kübler Matthias GER P 89 04:35,88 04:01,84 04:01,93 04:01,88 1 1 1 1 X X 1,5 1,5 1 1 1 1 8,5 00:34,00

59 Grab Lukas SUI Q 82 04:45,49 03:57,52 03:57,45 03:57,48 1,5 2 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 X X 1,5 1,5 12,0 00:48,00

60 Janza Maj SLO Q 88 04:54,86 04:22,73 04:22,99 04:22,86 1 1 X X 1 1 1 1 1 0,5 1 1 8,0 00:32,00

61 Marjanovic Goran SRB Q 86 05:04,29 03:52,31 03:52,26 03:52,29 1,5 2 1,5 2 2 2,5 2 2 2 2 15,5 01:02,00 00:10,00

62 Mitxelena Julen BKL L 118 05:07,08 03:51,13 03:51,04 03:51,08 2,5 2,5 2 2 2,5 2,5 2,5 2 2,5 3 X X 19,0 01:16,00

63 Musalek Jiri CZ K 125 05:12,37 03:52,51 03:52,24 03:52,37 2,5 2 2 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 3 3 20,0 01:20,00

64 Austin Kevin GB P 93 05:23,25 04:05,06 04:05,43 04:05,25 2 2 2 2 3 3 2,5 3 2,5 2,5 19,5 01:18,00

65 Sarasola Akaitz BKL M 113 05:30,79 04:40,60 04:40,99 04:40,79 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 2 1,5 2 1,5 X X 12,5 00:50,00

66 Krek Jaka SLO K 128 05:58,93 04:38,94 04:38,92 04:38,93 2 2 X X 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 3 3 20,0 01:20,00

67 Kuhar Matej SLO M 115 06:06,63 05:06,35 05:06,90 05:06,63 1,5 1,5 X X 1,5 1,5 2 2 2 2 2,5 2,5 15,0 01:00,00

68 Adams Jonathon GB O 99 07:57,00 06:35,32 06:34,67 06:35,00 2,5 2,5 2 2 3 3 3 2,5 2,5 2,5 20,5 01:22,00



Team Classification Europiean Championship 2019 / MEN

Weberschläger Stefan AUT M 112 02:31,61

Selinger Alexander AUT K 130 02:35,22

1 Selinger Bernhard AUT M 111 02:41,26 13:14,77
Reithuber Florian AUT L 117 02:42,91

Huber Matthias AUT N 104 02:43,77

Irsara Christian STI P 90 02:20,70

Spiess Georg STI R 76 02:34,44

2 Lanziner Klaus STI K 127 02:49,42 13:45,57
Lanziner Daniel STI O 102 02:54,99

Oberrauch Simon STI S 70 03:06,02

Betschart Armin SUI K 126 02:31,71

Vogler Peter SUI J 134 02:49,33

3 Schuler Erwin SUI N 106 03:01,48 14:39,20
Näf Thomas SUI L 123 03:04,85

Tobler Stefan SUI M 116 03:11,83

Astner Johann GER S 75 02:52,84

Schmidt Alexander GER K 129 02:55,77

4 Maier Josef GER Q 83 02:57,56 15:32,53

Scheib Stefan GER M 114 03:15,36

Brunner Kai GER R 80 03:31,00

Goenga Jexux Mari BKL S 72 03:12,94

Mitxelena Bixente BKL Q 84 03:22,88

5 Lizartza Mikel BKL J 135 03:24,07 17:07,94

Altzo Migel Mari BKL P 91 03:31,16

Gabirondo Julen BKL N 109 03:36,89

Vivod Janez SLO N 107 03:14,72

Oblak Joze SLO P 92 03:15,51

6 Carman Miha SLO S 73 03:30,51 17:14,85

Carman Casper SLO R 79 03:33,29

Pestotnik Ziga SLO J 133 03:40,82

TotalRanking Forename Nation Block Start IDSurname



Team Classification Europiean Championship 2019 / WOMEN

Kronberger Karin AUT G 53 00:59,57

1 Schilcher Elisabeth AUT F 48 01:08,90 03:22,34
FRITZ Viktoria AUT E 42 01:13,87

Marty Martina SUI E 38 01:11,32

2 Aebli Iris SUI G 51 01:16,98 03:48,79
Ehrbar Andrea SUI F 49 01:20,49

Imaz Alaitz BKL H 63 01:35,66

3 Uzkudun Luisa BKL G 52 01:47,02 05:11,69
Garmendia Maide BKL D 32 01:49,01

Krek Romana SLO D 34 01:41,90

4 Carman Mateja SLO H 61 01:44,78 05:21,02
Versic Marija SLO E 40 01:54,34

Mildner Elisabeth GER H 62 01:16,97

5 Schwille Katrin GER G 55 01:53,01 05:33,84
Schmid Angela GER D 35 02:23,86

TotalRanking Forname Nation Block Start IDSurname


